FORM **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04-23-2004 **REC**



102728261

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T

.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy there or
Name of conveying party(ies): Edgar Bonifer, Mario D'Onofrio, Alexander Fuchs, Johann Kandziora, Georg Ketzer, Matthias Reck,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address:
Hartwig Reckemeier and Alexander Sauer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: _Wittelsbacherplatz 2
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: <u>München</u> State: <u>Germany</u> ZIP: <u>80333</u>
Execution Dates: <u>02/13/04, 02/13/04, 02/13/04, 02/24/04, 02/13/04, 02/26/04, 02/19/04, 02/19/04</u>	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No
	827175 ication, the execution date of the application is: February
A. Patent Application Serial No, filed on,	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: _Timothy A. Flory	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart,	⊠ Enclosed
LLP	☒ Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are
Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Dr., S.E., Ste. 207	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
P.O. Box 888695	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: <u>Grand Rapids</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>49588-8695</u>	
DO NOT USI	TUIS CRACE
9. Signature. Timothy A. Flory Name of Person Signing Signa	April 19, 2004 Date 32/1000000000000000000000000000000000000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{4}$ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

/22/2004

REEL: 015236 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Edgar Bonifer

residing at:

residing at:

Steinstr. 15 64839 Muenster **GERMANY**

Johann-Strauß-Str. 2 63179 Obertshausen

Mario D'Onofrio

GERMANY

Alexander Fuchs

Johann Kandziora residing at:

residing at:

Bodelschwinghstr. 31 61118 Bad Vilbel **GERMANY**

Am Kaltenborn 35 61462 Königstein/Ts.

GERMANY

Georg Ketzer GERMANY

Matthias Reck

residing at:

Altiaufstr. 31

85635 Höhenkirchen-Siegertsbrunn

GERMANY

residing at:

Odenwaldstr. 132 b 64372 Ober-Ramstadt

GERMANY

Hartwig Reckemeier

residing at:

Am Wiesengrund 12 63110 Rodgau GERMANY

Alexander Sauer

residing at:

Sodener Str. 37 63743 Aschaffenburg

GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Förderer zum Transportieren von Lastträgern

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P05255 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the

> PATENT REEL: 015236 FRAME: 0142

expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>13.02.04</u>	Edgar Zo IC
	Edgar Bonifer
Witnesses: Strange (Knops))
Witnesses: Signid Schilling (type name) (Signid Schilling	
Date: <u>43.02.04</u>	Marin D'Orofin
	Mano D'Onomo
Witnesses: 5 Intento (Knops) (type name)	es)
Witnesses: Signal Schilling) (type name) (Signid Schilling)	
(type name) (Signical Schilling)	, –
Date: <u>13.02.00</u>	Herade From
,	Alexander Fuchs
Witnesses: 5. Joseph (60) (4) (type name)	995)
(type hame)	
Witnesses: Sim C Sun La &	
(type name)	
Witnesses: Sign of Schilling) (type name) (Signial Schilling)	

PATENT REEL: 015236 FRAME: 0143

Date: 24.02.04	Llione
	Johann Kandziora
Witnesses: Sincpfes (Linop) (type name)	zjes/
Witnesses: Signid Schilling) (type name) (Signid Schilling)	
Date: 13.2.2004	Georg Ketzer
Witnesses: Suncipy (4ng) (type name)	pses)
Witnesses: Sign of Schilling (type name) (Sign of Schilling	\$ 1.0
Date: 26,02,04	Matthias Reck
Witnesses: Signal Schilling	
Witnesses: Torcopy (Lines) Company Com	res)
Date: <u>19.2.04</u>	Tartwig Reckemeier
Witnesses: Signal Schilling (type name) (Signal Schilling	
Witnesses: 1-) arcing (Lina) (type name)	PS(es)
Date: 19.02,04	Alexander Sauer
Witnesses: Sign of Silve Control (type name) (Signial Silville)	*
Witnesses: 1. Junippo (Lino (type name)	(ASOS)

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015236 FRAME: 0144